2 Edition 05.18
Technical Information · GB
Safety shut-off valve JSAV
•	 For positive pressure with over-pressure shut-off
•	 DN 25, DN 40: with under-pressure shut-off
•	 Large adjusting range for trip pressure
•	 DN 25, DN 40: no purge line required
•	 EC type-tested and certified

JSAV 100      
 = standard,  = available
Order example
JSAV 80F50-0
5.1 Type code
Code Description
JSAV Safety shut-off valve
25�–�100 Nominal size
T T-product
R
N
F
A
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
NPT internal thread
PN 16 fl ange to ISO 7005
ANSI fl ange
40
50
Inlet pressure pu max. = 4 bar (58 psig)
Inlet pressure pu max. = 5 bar (72.5 psig)
/1
/2
Over-pressure shut-off pdo
Over-pressure and under-pressure shut-off pdo/pdu
-0
-3
No pressure test point
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
JSAV · Edition 05.18 10
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
 5 DN
If the controls downstream of the gas pressure regula-
tor are not resistant to the supply pressure, EN 746-2
prescribes a safety shut-off valve upstream and a safe-
ty relief valve downstream of the gas pressure regula-
tor – regardless of how high the inlet pressure is.
Ensure that there is sufficient tube length for the im-
pulse line.
Installation position: vertical or horizontal, never upside
down.
> 20 mm
> 0,79"
Install the unit free of mechanical stress and so that it
is not in contact with masonry (min. distance 20 mm
(0,79")).
Ensure that there is sufficient space for installation, ad-
justment and maintenance work.
Sealing material and thread cuttings must not be al-
lowed to get into the valve housing. Install a filter up-
stream of every system.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
A breather line must be connected to the measuring
unit to maintain the function of the JSAV.
JSAV · Edition 05.18 11
Accessories
7 Accessories
7.1 Reset lever
Reset lever to reset JSAV 50 – 100:
Order No.: 03151140.
7.2 Position switch for remote indication
The position switch can be used for electronic position
checks.
Order No.: 03151185.
JSAV · Edition 05.18 12
Technical data
8 Technical data
Gas type: natural gas, town gas, LPG (gaseous), biogas
(max. 0.02 %-by-vol. H2S) and air. The gas must be
dry in all temperature conditions and must not contain
condensate.
Max. inlet pressure pu:
JSAV 25 – 40: 4 bar (58 psig),